Tab settings ⇔ → AD521_10	Patent and Trademark Office Pa
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Soichi KATO, Shoji AKIYAMA, and	2096175 <u>jinal documents or copy thereof.</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Soichi KATO, Shoji AKIYAMA, and	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yos V No	ZEXAEL VALEO CLIMATE CONTROL Name: CORPORATION Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 39, Aza-Higashihara, Oaza-Sendai, Kohnan-machi Oosato-gun, Saitama 360-0193, Japan
Ci Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: February 5, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🗘 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Palent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>KANESAKA & TAKEUCHT</u> Internal Address: <u>Yusuke Takeuchi</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Cily: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	

DECODDA

FORM PTO-1595

Yusuke Takeuchi

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 I

Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

10/070539

Assignment

FOI VAIUE PEC	served, the undersig	gned (hereinaiter assignor),
hereby sells, assi	gns, and transfers	to Zexel Valeo Climate
Control Corporati	ion	a corporation of Japan,
having a place of	business at 39, Az	za-Higashihara, Oaza-Sendai,
Kohnan-machi, Oos	sato-gun, Saitama, C	Japan , its successors,
assigns, and legal	l representative (he	ereinafter assignee),
(a) assignor	's entire right, ti	tle, and interest in and to
the invention which	ch is disclosed in	the application for United
States patent, who	ich has been execut	ed concurrently herewith, and
is entitled HEAT I	EXCHANGER, TUBE FOR I	HEAT EXCHANGER, AND METHOD OF
MANUFACTURING THE	HEAT EXCHANGER AND	TUBE invented by assignor,
		her applications which are
		substitutes, or divisions of
said application,	•	
(c) any pate	nt or reissues of a	ny patent that may granted
thereon.		
Assignor aut	horizes and request	s the Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to	issue any resultin	g patents to assignee.
		la lata t
Soichi Kato	Signature	No coli Kato Jan 30. 2002
Shoji Akiyama		Mor (degane Jan 30.200
Name	Signature	Mor (dayane Jan 30 200 2 Date Feb 05, 200 2
Kazuo Ochiai	\tilde{z}	
Name	Signature	/ Date
Name	Signature	Date
	•	
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
		

RECORDED: 03/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 012894 FRAME: 0679